
FLoRlDAPUBUC 
U T I L I T I E S  

P.O. Box 3395 
West Palm Beach, Florida 33402-3395 

May 19,2009 

Ms. Ann Cole, Director 
Commission Clerk and Administrative Services 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0950 

Re: Docket No. 090001-E1 
CONTINUING SURVEILLANCE AND REVIEW OF FUEL COST 
RECOVERY CLAUSES OF ELECTRIC UTILITIES 

Dear Ms. Cole: 

We are enclosing ten (IO) revised copies of the February 2009 Fuel Schedules for our 
Marianna and Fernandina Beach divisions. 

The under-recovery in our Marianna (Northwest Florida) division is primarily due to fuel 
costs being higher than projected. The under-recovery in our Fernandina Beach 
(Northeast Florida) division is primarily due to fuel costs being higher than projected. 

If you have any questions, please contact me at cvounq@fpuc.com or Cheryl M. Martin 
at cmmartin@fpuc.com. 

Sincerely, 

<:<ii% Enclosure 
Kathy Welch/ FPSC 
Doc Horton 
George Bachman (no enclosure) 

-..-. Mark Cutshaw (no enclosure) 
Buddy Shelley (no enclosure) 
Jack English (no enclosure) 
chuck Stein (no enclosure) 
SJ 80441 
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Company: FLORIDA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMPANY 
MARIANNA DMSION 

DOLLARS 

DIFFERENCE 
% ACTUAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT 

1 Fuel Cost of System Net Generatiwl (A31 
2 Nuclear Fuel Disposal Cost (A131 
3 Coal car 1nvertmsnt 
4 Adjurlmentr to Fuel Cos1 (A2 Page 1) 
5 TOTAL COST OF GENERATED POWER 
6 Fuel Cos1 of Purchased P w e r  (EXCIYIVB 

7 Ensrpy Cod Of Wed C 8 X Emn Purch IBrokerl(A91 
8 Energy Cast d Other Emn Purch INon-Sreksr)(As) 
9 Enemy Cost Of SChed E Emnomy Purch 11\91 

I O  Demand and NOO Fuel Cos of Purch868d Power (A91 
11 Energl Payments lo Ousliing Facilitiar (A&) 

12 TOTAL COST OF PURCHASED POWER 

13 TOTAL AVAILABLE MWH (LINE 5 +LINE 12) 
14 Fuel Cod  of Emnomy Sales (A71 
15 Gain on E m n m y  Sales (A7a) 
16 Fuel Cost of Unil Power Sales ( S U  Psrtptll(A7) 
17 Fuel Cmt of Olher Pausr Sales 11\71 
18 TOTAL FUEL COST AND GAINS OF POWER SALES 

of Emnomy) (A81 

MWH CENTSIKWH 

DIFFERENCE DIFFERENCE 
ACTUAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT % ACTUAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT 

(LINE14+15+ 16+17) 
19 NET INADVERTENT INTERCHANGE (AlO) 

0 M% 

0 03% 

0 58% 

n 86% 

0 86% 

n 68% 

0 W% 

0 8 8 %  

94 24% 
3667% 
0 70% 

261% 

261% 
0 W% 

251% 

261% 

20 TOTAL FUEL AND NET POWER TMNSACTIONS 

21 Ne1 Unbilled Sales (A41 
22 Company Use (A4) 

(LINES 5 t 12 * 18 + 19) 

23 T a D ~ o n r s s  (MI 

24 SYSTEM KWH SALES 
25 Wholesale KWH Sales 
26 Jurisdidimal KWH Sales 

2% J u n r d l i m I  Loss Mulipliar 
27 Jumdict~onal KWH Salsa Adlustad for 

28 GPIF" 
29 TRUE-UP" 

30 TOTAL JURISDICTIONAL FUELCOST 

31 Revenue Tax Fanor 
32 Fuel Fanor Adp led  far Taxes 
33 FUELFAC ROUNOEDTO NEAREST W1 ICENTSIKWH) 

Line L m s s  

Includedfoi Informational Purposes Only 
"Calculation Bared on JUn6didiOOsI KWH Sales 

0 W% 

1494% 

0 90% 

9 24% 

0 W% 

9 24% 

11363% 
30 35% 

9 22% 

9 24% 

9 24% 
0 00% 

9 24% 

0 M% 

COMPARISON OF ESTIMATED AND ACTUAL 

MONTH: February ZWS-nvlsad 5/15/2WS 
FUELANDPURCHASEDPOWERCOSTRECOVERYFACTOR 

SCHEDULE A1 
PAGE 1 OF 2 

0 0 0 

1.677.952 1,459,860 216.W2 

1,006,267 997.265 8.982 

2,684,219 2,457.145 227,074 

0 0 0 

2,584.219 2,457,145 227,074 

(177,898) * (83,2721. (94.626) 
2.090 . 2.929 . (8891 

107.369 ' 98,305 * 9,064 

2.664.219 2,457,145 227.074 

2.684.219 2,457,145 227,074 
low 1m 0 . m  

2.584.219 2.457.145 227.074 

15,638 15.638 0 

0 

0 

2 5 . W  

2 s . m  

25,OW 

2 5 . m  

0 

2 5 . m  

(1.657) 
19 

1,OW 

25,638 

25.638 
1.m 

25,638 

25.638 

0 

0 

25,170 

25.170 

25.170 

25.170 

0 

25.170 

(8531 
30 

1.007 

24.986 

24,986 
1m 

24.986 

24.986 

0 

0 

11701 

(1701 

11701 

11701 

0 

(1701 

(8041 
(Ill 
(71 

652 

652 
0 . m  

652 

652 

2.699 , 657 2 , 472 , 783 227,074 918% 25,638 24.986 652 261% 

0 

0 

671181 

4 02507 

1073886 

0 

10 75688 

n 6~089 
0 w786 
0 41879 

10 46974 

10 46974 
1 WO 

1046974 

0 061 

i o  53068 

1 .m72  1 1053826 

0 

0 

5 8  

39622 

9 7622 

0 

9 7622 

n 33327 
001172 
0 39344 

9 83409 

9 83409 
1 WO 

9 83409 

0 06259 

9 89667 

0 

0 

09118 

0 06287 

0 97468 

0 

0 97468 

n 38062 
n w376 
0 02535 

063565 

083565 
0w0 

0 63565 

0 WlS9 

0 63401 

0 
0 63446 

% 

0 03% 

0 W% 

1572% 

159% 

9 98% 

0 00% 

9 98% 

10821% 
32 08% 

6 44% 

6 46% 

6 46% 
0 W% 

6 46% 

-2 54% 

641% 

om% 
641% 

1 m 7 2  
9 9038 

A -  . -  



Company: FLORIDA PUQLlC UTILITIES COMPANY 
MARIANNA DlWSlON 

PERIOD TO DATE DOLLARS 

DIFFERENCE 
ACTUAL ESTIMRTED AMOUNT % 

COMPARISOh OF ESTIMATED AND ACTUAL 

NOhTH Fsbmaq 2W9. r.Yls.a Y184m09 
FUEL AND PURCHASED POWER COST RECOVERY FACTOR 

PERIOD TO DATE MWH CENTSXWH 

DIFFERENCE DIFFERENCE 
ACTUAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT % ACTUAL ESTIMTEO *MOUNT % 

SCHEDVLEAI 
PAGE 2 OF 2 

0 W% 

0 03% 

6 74% 

4 14% 

6 74% 

6 74% 

0 M Y  

6 7 4 %  

-7567% 
-32 79% 
6 76% 

6 2 3 %  

6 2 3 %  
0 W% 

6 2 3 %  

6 2 3 %  

0 W% 

6 15% 

0 12% 

5 36% 

0 03% 

5 36% 

-72 52% 
-24 06% 

5 34% 

5 36% 

5 36% 
0 00% 

5 3662 

0 00% 

0 

0 

53,475 

53.475 

53,475 

53,475 

0 

0 

0 

57,340 

57.340 

57.340 

57,340 

0 

0 

0 

13,8651 

(3.865) 

(3,6851 

13,6851 

0 

0 

0 

6 72585 

3.75682 

1048267 

0 0 0 W% 

0 ws 

15%% 

8 W% 

1298% 

0 0 0 

3,596,847 3,325,120 270.927 

0 0 

5 6  092585 

34765 027832 

9.2785 1.20417 

2.008,%0 1,994,570 14.390 

5,505,607 5,320,290 265,317 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 03% 

20 TOTAL FUEL AND NET POWER TRANSACTIONS 

21 Net Unbilied Sals% (A41 
22 Company Use (A41 

(LINE55r  12 + 18 + 19) 

23 T a o tosses IMI 

53,475 57,340 13,685) 10.48261 92785 120417 

006423 00454 
001036 .OW197 
038978 004813 

974287 120493 

974287 120493 
1 m  0 000 

974281 120493 

0 05726 0 w38 

98w15  120874 

1298% 

-70 68% 
-19M% 
1235% 

1237% 

1237% 
O W  

1237% 

6 63% 

1233% 

0 W% 
1233% 

5,805,607 5,320,290 285.317 

9,639 . 35,073 * 125.434) 
4.2% . 5 . W  - (1,3621 

224,224 . 212.849 . 11.375 

92 
41 

2,139 

378 
61 

2.294 

0 01663 
0 0x39 
043791 

10 9478 

109478 
1 ow 

109478 

006108 

11 Om89 

1 wO72 
11 01682 

51,203 

51.203 
1 . m  

51.203 

51.203 

24 SYSTEM KWH SALES 
25 Wholesale KWH Sales 
26 Jumdlimal  KWH Sslea 

26a JyTi3dmiond Lo61 Mulliplier 
27 JUrisdidioMl KWH Sales AdlUned for 

26 GPIF" 
29 TRUE-UP- 

30 TOTAL JURISUICTIONAL FUEL COST 

tlns LO5185 

5,605,607 5,320,290 265.317 

5,505,607 5.320.290 285.317 
1 . m  1.wo 0.ow 

5,605,601 5.320.290 265.317 

31.277 31,277 - 0 

54.807 

54,607 
1.w0 

54.607 

54,607 

(3.404) 

13.4041 
0.000 

13.4041 

13,4041 

31 Revenue Tax FsdOr 
32 Fuei Factor AdjurtdlarTexeS 
33 FUEL FAC ROUNDED TO NEAREST W1 (CENTSIKWH) 

1 Ow72 0 
980721 12w61  

L 11.017 9807 1.21 1234% 
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B Sales Revewes (Excluoe R0uen.e Taxes 8 Franchise Ta: 
1 Jmsa nmnal Sa er Revenue 

CURRENT MONTH 

DIFFERENCE 
ACTUAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT % 

$ $ 

2,495,653 88.935 3.56% 2,584,588 
2,584,588 2.495.653 88.935 3.56% 

972.411 1,122,547 (150.136) -13.37% 
3,556,999 3.618.200 (61,201) -1.695b 

0 0 0 0.00% 
3,556.999 $ 3,618.200 $ (61.201) -1.69% 

~~ ~ ~ ~ . .  
a. Base Fuel Revenue 
b. Fuel Recovery Revenue 
c. Jurirdidianal Fuel Revenue 
d. No" Fuel Revenue 
e. Total Jurisdidional Sales Revenue 

2. Non Jurisdidional Sales Revenue 
3. Total Sales Revenue 

C. KWHSab 
1. Junsdictianal Sales KWH 
2. Non Jurisdictional Sales 
3. Total Sales 
4. Jurisdidional Sales % of Total KWH Sales 

PERIOD TO DATE 

DIFFERENCE 
ACTUAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT % 

5 $ $ 

5,152,672 5.468.179 (315,507) -5.77% 
5.152.672 5,468.179 (315,507) -5.77% 
1.926.296 2.138.021 (211.725) -9.90% 
7.078.968 7,606,200 (527.232) 6 9 3 %  

0 0 0 0.00% 
$ 7,078.968 7,606.200 $ (527.232) -6.93% 

CALCULATION OF TRUE-UP AND INTEREST PROVISION 

Company: FLORIDA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMPANY 

Division: MARMNNA DIVISION 

Month OF Februaly 2009 -revised 5/18/2009 

~ ~ . . ~  
25,637,889 24,986,238 651.651 2.61% 

100.00% 100.00% 0.00% 0.00% 

SCHEDULE A2 
Page 2 Of 4 

51,203,049 54,607,269 (3,404,220) -6.23% 
100.00% 100.00% 0.00% 0.00% 

25,637,889 24,986,238 651.651 2.61%1 51,203.049 54.607.269 (3.404.2201 4.23961 
0 0 0 0 00% 0 0 0 n 00% 



D. True-up Calculation 
1. Jurisdictional Fuel Rev. (iine &IC) 
2. Fuel Adjustment Not Applicable 

a. T ~ e - u p  Provision 
b. incentive Provision 
c. Transition Adjustment (Regulatory Tax Refund) 

3. Jurisdictional Fuel Revenue Applicable to Period 
4. Adlustec Total Fuel 8 Net Power Transaction (Line A-7) 
5. Jurisdictional Sales % of Total KWH Sales (Line C.4) 
6. Jurisdictional Total Fuel 8 Net Power Transactions 

*) 
7. True-up Provision for the Month OverlUnder Colledlon 

(Line 0-4 x Line D-5 x 

(Line 0-3 -Line 0.6) 
8. interest Provision for the Month 
9. T N ~ U P  8 lnst. Provision Beg. of Month 
9a. Defenad T ~ e - u p  Beginning of Period 
10. T N W ~  Collected (Refunded) 
11. End of Period - Total Net True-up 

(Lines 07 through DlO) 

CURRENT MONTH 

DIFFERENCE 
ACTUAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT % 

2,584,588 $ 2.495.653 $ 88.935 3.56% 

CALCULATiON OF TRUE-UP AND INTEREST PROVISION 

Company: FLORIDA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMPANY 

Division: MARIANNA DIVISION 

Month of: February 2009. revised SH8n009 

PERIOD TO DATE 

DIFFERENCE 
ACTUAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT % 

5.152.872 $ 5.468.179 $ (315.507) -5.77% 

SCHEDULE A2 
Page 3 of 4 

0 0 0.00% 
2,480,015 88.935 3.59% 
2,457.145 227,565 9.26% 

100% 0.00% 0.00% 
2,457,145 227.565 9.26% 

22,870 (138.630) -606.17% 

0 
5,121.395 
5,608.609 

5,608,809 

(485,214) 

NIA 

15,638 15.638 0 

0 
2,566,950 
2,684,710 

100% 
2584,710 

(115,760) 

O.OO%l 31.277 31,277 0 0.00%1 

0 
5,436,902 
5,320,290 

5,320.290 
NIA 

0 0.00% 
(315.507) -5.80% 
286,319 5.38% 

286,319 5.38% 

(601.626) -516.09%1 116,612 

0 0 0.00% 126 126 0.00% 
50.638 2,730.365 (2,679,727) -98.15% 404,327 2,620.984 (2216,657) -84.57% 

15,638 15.638 0 0.00% 31.277 31,277 0 0.00% 
2,766,873 $ (2.818.357) -101.79% (49,484) $ 2.766.873 5 (2,818,357) -101.79% (49,484) $ 

' Ju+.dictional Loss MultiDlier 



E. Interest Provision 
1. Beginning True-up Amount (lines D-9 + sa) 
2. Ending True-up Amount Before Interest 

(line D-7 + Lines D-9 + 9a + D-lo) 
3. Total of Beginning & Ending TN-UP Amount 
4. Average Trueup Amount (50% of Line E-3) 
5. Interest Rate - First Day Reporting Business Month 
6. Interest Rate - First Day Subsequent Business Month 
7. Total (Line E-5 + Line E-6) 
8. Average Interest Rate (50% of Line E-7) 
9. Monthly Average Interest Rate (Line E-8 I 12) 
10. Interest Provision (Line E d  x Line E-9) 

CURRENT MONTH 

DIFFERENCE 
ACTUAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT % 

CALCULATION OF TRUEUP AND INTEREST PROVISION 

Company: FLORIDA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMPANY 

PERIOD TO DATE 

DIFFERENCE 
ACTUAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT % 

SCHEDULE A2 
Page 4 of 4 

2,730,365 5 (2,679,727) -98.15% 
2,760,873 (2.818.357) -101.79% 

5.499.238 (5.498.084) -99.98% 

- NIA - 
NIA - - - NIA .. 
NIA - - 
NIA - - - NIA - 

2,749.619 $ (2.749.042) -99.98% 

NIA 
NIA 
MIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 

50.638 $ 
(49.484) 

1.154 

0.7900% 
0.7500% 
1.5400% 
0.7700% 
0.0642% 

0 

577 $ 

NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 



Company: FLORIDA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMPANY 
MARIANNA DIVISION 

DIFFERENCE 
ACTUAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT % 

DIFFERENCE 
ACTUAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT % 

1 
2 
3 
4 

4a 
5 
6 
7 
8 

8a 
8b 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

System Net Generauon 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 
Power Sold 
Inadvertent Interchange Delivered - NET 
Purchased Power 25,000 25,170 (170) -0.68% 53,475 57.340 (3,865) 6.74% 
Energy Purchased For Qualifying Facilities 
Economy Purchases 
Inadvertent Interchange Received - NET 
Net Energy for Load 25,000 25,170 (170) -0.68% 53,475 57,340 (3,865) 6.74% 
Sales (Billed) 25.638 24,986 652 2.61% 51,203 54,607 (3.404) 6.23% 
Unbilled Sales Prior Month (Period) 
Unbilled Sales Current Month (Period) 
Company Use 19 30 (11) -36.67% 41 61 (20) -32.79% 
T8D Losses Estimated 0.04 1,000 1.007 (7) -0.70% 2,139 2.294 (155) 6.76% 
Unaccounted for Energy (estimated) (1.657) (853) (804) 94.24% 92 378 (286) -75.67% 

% Company Use to NEL 0.08% 0.12% -0.04% -33.33% 0.08% 0.11% -0.03% -27.27% 

% Unaccounted for Energy to NEL -6.63% -3.39% -3.24% 95.58% 0.17% 0.66% -0.49% -74.24% 
% T8D Losses to NEL 4.00% 4.00% 0.00% 0.00% 4.00% 4.00% 0.00% 0.00% 

16 
16a 
16b 
17 
18 

I8a 
18b 
19 
20 

Fuel Cost of Sys Net Gen 
Fuel Related Transactions 
Adjustments to Fuel Cost 
Fuel Cost of Power Sold 
Fuel CoSt of Purchased Power 1,677,952 1,459,860 218.092 14.94% 3,596,647 3,325,720 270,927 8.15% 
Demand 8 Non Fuel Cost of Pur Power 1,006,267 997.285 8,982 0.90% 2.008.960 1,994,570 14,390 0.72% 
Energy Payments To Qualifying Facilties 
Energy Cost of Economy Purch. 
Total Fuel 8 Net Power Transactions 2,684,219 2,457,145 227,074 9.24% 5,605,607 5,320,290 285,317 5.36% 

21 
21a 
22 
23 
23a 
23b 
24 
25 

‘Fuel Cost of Sys Net Gen 
Fuel Related Transactions 
Fuel Cost of Power Soid 
Fuel Cost of Purchased Power 6.7120 5.8000 0.9120 15.72% 6.7260 5.8000 0.9260 15.97% 
Demand 8 Non Fuel Cost of Pur Power 4.0250 3.9620 0.0630 1.59% 3.7570 3.4780 0.2790 8.02% 
Energy Payments To Qualifying Facilities 
Energy Cost of Economy Purch. 
Total Fuel 8 Net Power Transactions 10.7370 9.7620 0.9750 9.99% 10.4830 9.2780 1.2050 12.99% 
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Compmy: FLORIDA PUBLIC UllLllIES COMPANY 
FERNANDINA BE*cn DIVISION 

DOLlARS 

DIFFERENCE 
ACTUAL ESTIMATE0 AMOUNT % 

1 
2 NUClesrFYsl D16pos81 Cor1 (A131 
3 COW car lnverlme", 
4 
5 
8 

Fuel Cost of Syllem Ne1 Gmsralion (A31 

Adiurlmenls 10 Fuel Cost (A2. Page 1) 
TOTAL COST OF GENERATE0 POWER 
Fuel C o ~ l o f  Purchase¶ Power (Exdunvs 
of Emnomy) (A61 

7 
8 
9 
10 
11 

12 

Energy Cas1 of S S h a  C 8 X E m  Punh (Bm*ar](AS) 
Energy COS1 of Other E m  Pumh (NohBmbrl(A9) 
Enemy Cos1 of S c M  E E w m y  Purcn (AS) 
Demand and No" F H  Cas1 of Purchased Power (AS) 
Enemy Payments ID Qualfilng FsdlMes IA6a) 

TOTAL COST OF PURCHASED POWER 

13 TOTALAVAILABLEMWH(LINE5+LlNE12) 
14 Fuel Con, of Economy Sa186 (A71 
15 Gam on Ewmmy Sales (A781 
16 Fuel Cos1 of unn Power Sales ( s u  ~sttpu)(a7) 

16 TOTAL FUEL COST AND GAINS OF POWER SALES 

19 NET INADVERTENT INTERCHANGE (A101 

17 Fuel COS1 of OUlW P m r  Sales (A71 

(LINE 14+ 1 5 1  16+ 17) 

20 LESS GSLD APPORTIONMENT OF FUEL COST 
202 TOTAL FUEL AND NET POWER TRANSACTIONS 

21 Ne1 Unbdled Sale6 (A41 
22 Cmpeny Uas (A41 
23 T 8  D Losses (A41 

14 SYSTEM KWH SALES 
25 Wholesale KWH Sales 
28 Junsdbtional KWH Sdar 

2Ba Jurbdictional LMS Multiplisr 
27 

26 GPIF" 
29 TRUE-UP'. 

30 TOTAL JURISDICTIONAL FUEL COST 
(Excluding GSLD Amoltanmentl 

31 RevenYBTa~ Factor 
32 
33 

(LINES5+ 12 + 18r 19) 

Judldlctional KWH Sale$ Ad$ualed for 
Line Losses 

FUW Factor Adjusted for TaXes 
FUEL FAC ROUNDED TO NEAREST W1 (CENTSIKWH) 

.I"dYded for lntormawnal PYrpOdB. only 
"Calwbfion Based M Ju~sadilional KWH Sales 

MWH CENTSMWH 

DIFFERENCE DIFFERENCE 
ACTUAL ESTIMATE0 AMOUNT % ACTUAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT % 

COMPARISON OF ESTIMATED AND ACTUAL 
FUEL AND PURCHASED WWER COST RECOVERY FACTOR 

MONTH: FEBRUARY 2009. RY1S.d 5/18/2009 

om 

0.0% 

0.0% 

22.6% 
-0.1% 

7.4% 

0.0% 

21.1% 

4% 
14.8% 
23.9% 

23.W 

23.9% 
0.0% 

13.9% 

17.8% 

23.6% 

SCHEDULEAI 
PAGE 1 OF 1 

0 0% 
0 0% 

-12 6% 

8 8% 
-29 8% 

4 8% 

0 0% 

4 2  5% 
51% 

-23 5% 
-2 6% 
51% 

51% 

5 1% 
0 0% 

5 1% 

0 0% 

0 00% 

0 0.0% 
(4.821) -13.2% 

1.156 %.8% 
(8)  -19.5% 

(2691 -13 1% 

(5.6821 -15.1% 

(5.662) -15.1% 
o w 0  00% 

(5.6621 -15 1% 

(5.582) -15 1% 

n 

0 0 0 

1.727.780 1,962,142 (254,3521 

1,017.927 952.919 85.W6 
27,523 39,186 (11,663) 

2,773,230 2,974,247 (201.017l 

0 

464,597 
2,306,633 

(1441351 ' 
2.394 ' 

138.550 . 
2,308,633 

2,306,633 
l.m 

2.308.633 

37.999 

0 0 

778.206 (313.611) 

(188.461) ' 44.326 
2.457 . (BJI 

131.773 f 6,777 

2,195,039 112,594 

2,196,038 112.594 
lm o m  

2.196.039 112,594 

37.969 0 

0 

0 

31,334 

31.334 
492 

31,626 

31.826 

0 

0 
31,826 

(1.9871 
33 

1,910 

31.870 

31.670 
1.m 

31,670 

31,670 

0 

0 

35,947 

35,947 
7 M  

35.847 

36,847 

0 

0 
38.847 

(3.1451 
41 

2.199 

31.552 

37,552 
1.wO 

37,552 

37,552 

0 0.0% 

0 0.0% 

(4.8131 -12 6% 

(4.613) -128% 
(208) -297% 

(4.621) -132% 

(4.821) -132% 

0 . m  

o m  

5.51407 

3 24863 
5.59411 

6.71372 

0.wm0 

7 25392 

(0 45226) 
0w751 
0 43473 

7 24390 

7 24390 
,Ma 

7 24390 

011920 

7 36311 

101809 
748156 

o m  

o m  

5 51407 

2 65opO 
5 59803 

8115Q4 

0 . m  

5 99241 

(050187) 
0 m54 
0 35081 

5 84799 

5 84799 
1w0 

5 84799 

010116 

594916 

1018o9 
6 M466 

o m  

0 WwO 

0 OOWD 

0 59773 
(0 anes) 
0 59778 

0 . m  

126151 

0 04861 
0 00097 
0 08382 

139591 

1.39591 
O w w O  

139591 

0.01804 

141395 

o m m  00% 
143570 236% 

6 045 



Company: FLORIDA PUBLiC UTlUTtES COMPANY 

FERNANDINA BEACH DIVISION 

PERIOD TO DATE DOLLARS 

1 
2 
3 Coal car 1""BIImBnt 
4 
5 
6 

7 
6 
3 
10 
11 

12 

Fuel Cost ot Syitam Ne1 Generation (113) 
Nuchar Fud Dmpsal Cart (A131 

Aqurtmentr la Fvel Cost (A2 P a p  1) 
TOTAL COST OF GENERATED POWER 
Fuel Coal of PurCha6ed PaxBr(ExcIu6we 

Enemy Cart 01 Sched C 8 X Ecan Punh (Bmker)(A9) 
Enemy Cast Or MhR Ecan Pvnh (Non-Bmkerli.49) 
Enemy Cost of Sched E Emorny PUmh (AS) 
DsmaM a M  Non Fuel C-1 ot PurCn86ed P w s r  (1191 
Energy Pamenlr to Qual@mQ FacHltiea (A8s) 

TOTAL COST OF PURCHASED POWER 

ot Economy) (A8) 

PERIOD TO DATE MWH CENTSMWH 

13 TOTALAVAILABLEMWHiLINE5iLlNE 12) 
14 Fuel Cost of Economy S a k  iA7) 
15 Gain on E c o m y  Ssler (Ala) 
16 Fuel Cost of Unit P w e r  Sa@ iSU PmpU)(A7) 

18 TOTALFUELCOSTANDGAINS OFPOWER SALES 

19 NET INADVERTENT INTERCHANGE UlO) 

17 Fuel Cast of Other P-r Sale  (A7) 

(LINE 14 + S t  16+ 17) 

DIFFERENCE 
ACTUAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT % 

20 LESS GSLD APPORTIONMENTOFFUEL COST 
2Oa TOTAL FUEL AND NET POWER TRANSACTIONS 

21 Ne1 Unhlled Sabr (A4) 
22 Company Use (A4) 
23 T 8 D Lo6686 (A4) 

24 SYSTEM K W  SALES 
25 Wholesale KWH Sslea 
26 Jun6ddmdKWH Satas 
26s Junsdlclmnal Lo16 MuXtplier 
27 Junadlclmnal KWH Sales Adlurtedfar 

28 GPIF" 
29 TRUE-UP" 

30 TOTAL JURISDICTIONAL FUEL COS1 

iLINESS+l2+18+19) 

Line Lasses 

DIFFERENCE DIFFERENCE 
ACTUAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT % ACTUAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT % 

31 Revenue Tax Factor 
32 
33 

Fuel Factor Adjurtsd for Taxes 
FUEL FAC ROUNDED TO NEAREST ,001 (CENTSIKWH) 

COYPARiSON OF ESTIMATED Ah0 ACTUAL 
FUEL AND PURCHASED WWER COS1 RECOVERY FACTOR 

YOhTH: FE0RUARV 2009. mwUw ~ t 8 1 2 0 0 9  

SCHEDULEAI PAGE 2 OF 2 

0 0 0 
0 0 0 

3,585,469 3,985.615 (310.146) 

2.023.128 1.924.774 88.354 
58,755 78.372 121.617) 

5,765,352 5.998.761 (233,409) 

0 0 0 

1.152.132 1,519,307 (367.175) 
A 6 1 3 . 2 2 0  4,419,454 133.768 

15.034 . (441.258). 458,360 
4,623 . 4.973 . (350) 

276,765 ' 266.780 * 8.W5 

4.613.220 4,478,454 1u.766 

4,613,220 4,479,459 133,766 
1000 1.wo O M 3  

4,613,220 4,479,454 133.766 

75,975 75,975 0 

0 

0 

56.838 

68,838 
1,014 

67.852 

67.852 

0 

0 
67,652 

222 
68 

4.071 

63.491 

63.481 
1 . m  

63,491 

63,491 

0 

0 

72,463 

72,463 
1,4M 

73.663 

73.863 

0 

0 
73.883 

(7.276) 
82 

4,432 

76.625 

76,625 
1wo 

76.625 

76,625 

0 0.0% 

0 0.0% 

(5,625) -7.8% 

(5.625) -7.8% 
(386) -27.6% 

(6,011) 4.1% 

(6.011) 4.1% 

0 0.0% 

0 0.0% 
(6,oii) a . i %  

7.498 -103.1% 
(14) -17.1% 

(361) 8.2% 

1 ((3,134) -17.1% 

(13,134) -171% 
0 . m  0.0% 

(13.l34) -17.1% 

(13.134) -17.1% 

-195 4,555,429 63,491 

0.WMx) 

0 . W  

5.51403 

3.02+8( 
5.59714 

8.4G595 

O.o(IM3 

6.78894 

0.02377 
0.00728 
0.43594 

7.26593 

7.26593 
1 . W  

7.26593 

0.11966 

7.38561 

l .0lBw 
7.50444 

O W M O  

O w M x l  

551401 

2 65822 
5 59800 

8 12147 

0 wM3 

6 0 4 5 4  

(0575m) 
00049 
0 35077 

5 e4594 

5 84594 
1M3 

5 e4594 

0w15 

5 94509 

101508 
604075 

o m  00% 

ow000 00% 

ow002 0% 

037059 140% 
(OWOBB) 00% 

037548 46% 

073440 121% 

059963 -1041% 
OM379 122% 
(IDS517 243% 

141999 243% 

141999 243% 
O W M O  00% 

141999 243% 

002051 207% 

144052 242% 

o m  00% 
146369 242% 

.I"CIY&d 10, lnformatlansl Purposes Only 
"Calculation 8 8 6 ~ 4  on Junsdetional KWH Sates 



A. Fuel Cost 6 Net Power Transactions 
1. Fuel Cost 01 System Net Generation 
la. Fuel Related Tranrsctions (Nudear Fuel Disposal) 

2. Fuel Cos1 of Power Sold 
3. Fuel Cos1 of Purchased Power 
3a. Demand & Non Fuel Cost ot Purchased Power 
3b. Energy Paymenh to Qualifying Facilities 

4. Energy Cost of Economy Purchases 
5. Total Fuel 6 Net POW, Transactions 
6. Adjustments lo Fuel Cost (Dessnbe Items) 
68. Special Meetings - Fuel Market 1sue 

CURRENT MONTH 

DIFFERENCE 
ACTUAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT % 

5 5 

7. Adjusted Total Fud 6 Net Power Transactions 
8. Less ApponionmentTo GSLD Curtomen 
9. Ne1 Told Fuel & Power Trandions To Other Classes 

PERIOD TO DATE 

DIFFERENCE 
ACTUAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT % 

5 5 5 

CALCUUTION OF TRUE-UP AND INTEREST PROVlSlON 

Company: FLORIDA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMPANY 

(254,362) -12.8% 
65,008 6.6% 

(11,663) -29.8% 

(201,017) 4.6% 

579 0.0% 

SCHEDULE A2 
P.g* 1 Of 4 

3,685.469 
2.023.128 

56,755 

5,765,352 

4,040 

2.773.809 2,974.247 (200,438) -6.7% 
464,597 778,208 (313.611) 40.3% 

2.309.212 5 2,196,039 5 113,173 5.2% 

1.727.780 
1,017,927 

27,523 

5,769,392 5.998.761 (229,369) -3.8% 
1.152.132 1,519,307 (367.175) -24.2% 

t 4,617,260 $ 4,479,454 5 137.806 3.1% 

2,773,230 

579 

1,982.142 
952,919 
39,186 

2,974,247 

3,995,615 (310,146) -7.8% 
i .gz4 .m 98.354 5.1% 

76,372 (21,617) -27.6% 

5,998.761 (233.409) -3.9% 

4.040 0.0% 



CALCULATION OF TRUE-UP AND INTEREST PROWSION 

Company: FLORIDA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMPANY 

Dlvlsion: FERNANDINA BEACH DMSION 

Month of: FEBRUARY 2009 - m v l s d  6118/2009 

SCHEDULE A?. 
Page 2 of 4 

CURRENT MONTH PERIODTO DATE 

DIFFER EN C E DIFFERENCE 
ACTUAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT % ACTUAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT % 

B. Sales Revenues (Exclude Revenue Taxes &Franchise Taxes) 
1. JUrlsidiCllonal Sales Revenue (Excluding GSLD) I 5 8 5 5 f 
a. Base Fuel Revenue 
b. Fuel Remvery Revenue 2,286.079 2,297,620 (11.541) 4.5% 4,405,639 4,815.209 (409.570) -8.5% 

(409,570) -8.5% c Juriridinional Fuel Revenue 2.286.079 2,297,620 (11.541) -0.5% 4.405.639 4,815,209 
1,304,207 335.2% d. No" Fuel Revenue 874,931 269,072 605,859 225.2% 1.693.320 389.113 

e. Total Jutisdldiond Sales Revenue 3.161.010 2.566.692 594.318 23.2% 6,098,959 5,204,322 894.637 17.2% 
2. Non Jurisdictional Sales Revenue 0 0 0 0.0% 0 0 0 0.0% 

884,637 17.2% 3. Total Sales Revenue (Excluding GSLD) 8 3,161.010 f 2,566,692 5 594.318 23.2% 8 6.098.959 8 5,204.322 5 

C. KWH Sales (Exduding GSLD) 
(12,325,126) -17.1% 

(12,325.126) -17.1% 

1. Juriedidional Sals KWH 30,049.638 35,469,215 (5,419,577) -15.3% 59.802.662 72.127.788 
2. Non Jutisdidional Sales 0 0 0 0.0% 0 0 0 0.0% 

4. Jurisdidional Sales % of Total KWH Sales 100.00% 100 00% 0.00% 0.0% 100.00% 100.00% 0.00% 0.0% 
3. Total Sales 30.049.638 35,469,215 (5.419.577) -15.3% 59,802,662 72,127,766 



CALCULATION OF TRUE-UP AND INTEREST PROVISION 

Company: FLORIDA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMPANY 

CURRENT MONTH 

SCHEDULE A2 
Page 3 Of 4 

PERIOD TO DATE 

DIFFERENCE 
ACTUAL ESTlMATED AMOUNT % 

DIFFERENCE 
ACTUAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT % 

D. Truaup Calmlation (Excluding GSLO) 
1. Jutisdidional Fuel Rev. (line Elc) 
2. Fuel Adjustment Not Applicable 
a. Trubup Pmvision 
b. Incentive Provision 
c. Transition AdjuDtmenl (Reguktory Tax Refund) 
3. Jurisdictional Fuel Revenue Applicable to Petiad 
4. Adjusted ToL31 Fuel 8 Net Pover Transadion (Line A-1) 
5. Jurisdictional Sales X of Total KWH Sales (Line C4) 
6. Jutirdidionsl Total Fuel 8 Net Paver Tnnsadions 

(Line D 4  x Line D-5 x *) 
7. Truaup Pmvirion for the Month Overtunder Collection 

(Line 0-3 - Line D-8) 

2,248,090 2,259,531 (11,541) -0.5% 
2,309.212 2,196,039 113.173 5.2% 
100.00% 100.00% 0.00% 0.0% 

2,309,212 2.196.039 113,173 5.2% 

(11.541) -0.5% 5 4,405,659 $ 4,815,209 5 (409.570) -8.5% 5 2286.079 $ 2,297,620 5 

0 0.0% 
4329.664 4.739.234 (409.510) -8.6% 

137.806 3.1% 

4,617,260 4,479,454 137,806 3.1% 

4,811,260 4,479,454 
NIA NIA 

31.989 31.989 0 0.0%1 75.915 15.915 0 0.0% 

8. 'Inlerest Pmvirion fAr the Month 
9. Trueup 8 Inst. Provision Beg. of Month 
9a. Deferred Truaup Beginning of Period 
10. Trueup Collected (Refunded) 
11. End of Period - Total Net Trueup 

(Lines 07 through 010) 

645 €45 0.0% 1.260 1.260 0.0% 
1,016,011 (542,897) 1,558.968 -281.2% 1,203,944 (777,071) 1,981,015 -254.9% 

37.989 37.989 0 0.0% 15.975 15,915 0 0.0% 
I 993.583 $ (441.318) $ 1.434.898 -325.1% 16 993.583 $ (441,316) $ 1,434.899 -325.1% 

(547,376) -210.7% 2 5 ~ 8 0  (124.714) -196.1% 1 (287.5%) (61,122) 83,592 



CALCULATION OF TRUE-UP AND INTEREST PROVlSlON 

E. Interest Provision (Excluding GSLD) 
1. &ginning True-up Amount (liner C-9 + sa) 
2. Ending True-up Amount Before InbreSt 

3. Tofal of Beginning 8 Ending True-up Amount 
4. Average Trucup Amount (50% Of Line E-3) 
5. Interest Rate - First Day RepORing Business Month 
6. Interest Rate - Fist  Day Subsequent Business Month 
7. Total (Line E-5 + Line E-6) 
8. Average Interest Rate (50% Of Line E-7) 
9. Monthly ~verage Interest Rate (Line E-8 112)  
10. Interest Pmuirion (Line E 4  x Line E-9) 

(line 0-7 + Lines 0-9 + 98 + D-10) 

SCHEDULE AZ 
P1.B40f4 

PERIODTO DATE CURRENT MONTH 

DIFFERENCE DIFFERENCE 
ACTUAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT *A ACTUAL ESTiMATED AMOUNT % 

- - 
5 1.016.071 5 (542,897) $ 1.558.968 -287.236 NIA NIA - - 

992.938 (441.316) 1,434.254 -325.0% NIA NIA - - 
2.009.009 (984.213) 2.993.222 -304.1% NIA NIA - - 

5 1,004,505 $ (492.107) I 1.496.612 -304.1% NIA NIA - - 
NIA NIA - - 

- - NIA NIA - - 
- - NIA NIA - - 
- - NIA NIA - - 
- - NIA NIA - - 
- - NIA NIA - - 
- - NIA NIA - - 

0.7900% NIA 
0.7500% NIA 
1.5400% NIA 
0.7700% NIA 
0.0642% NIA 

E45 NIA 



Company: FLORIDA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMPANY 
FERNANDINA BEACH DIVISION 

CURRENT MONTH 
DIFFER EN C E 

ACTUAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT % 

1 
2 
3 
4 
4a 
5 
6 
7 
8 
8a 
8b 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

PERIOD TO DATE 
DIFFERENCE 

ACTUAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT % 

16 
16a 

0 0 0 0.00% 

31,334 35,947 (4.613) -12.83% 
492 700 (208) -29.71 % 

31.826 36,647 (4.821) -13.16% 
31,870 37,552 (5,682) -15.13% 

33 41 (8) -19.51% 

(1,987) (3,145) 1.158 -36.82% 

0.10% 0.11% -0.01% -9.09% 
6.00% 6.00% 0.00% 0.00% 
-6.24% -8.58% 2.34% -27.27% 

1,910 2,199 (289) -13.14% 

16b 
17 
18 

0 0 0 0.00% 

(5,625) -7.76% 
1,014 1,400 (386) -27.57% 

66.838 72,463 

67.852 73,863 (6.011) -8.14% 
63,491 76,625 (13.134) -17.14% 

(14) -17.07% 
4,071 4,432 (361) -8.15% 

(7,276) 7,498 -103.05% 

-0.01% -9.09% 0.10% O.l l% 
6.00% 6.OO0A 0.00% 0.00% 

10.18% -103.35% 0.33% -9.85% 

68 82 

222 

18a 
18b 
19 
20 

Fuel Cost of Sys Net Gen 
Fuel Related Transactions 
Adjustments to Fuel Cost 
Fuel Cost of Power Sold 
Fuel Cost of Purchased Power 
Demand & Non Fuel Cost of Pur Power 
Energy Payments To Qualifying Facilities 
Energy Cost of Economy Purch. 
Total Fuel 8 Net Power Transactions 

System Net Generation 
Power Sold 
Inadvertent Interchange Delivered - NET 
Purchased Power 
Energy Purchased For Qualifying Facilities 
Economy Purchases 
Inadvertent Interchange Received - NET 
Net Energy for Load 
Sales (Billed) 
Unbilled Sales Prior Month (Period) 
Unbilled Sales Current Month (Period) 
Company Use 

Unaccounted for Energy (estimated) 

% Company Use to NEL 
% T&D Losses to NEL 
% Unaccounted for Energy to NEL 

T8D Losses Estimated @ 0.01 

1,727,780 1,982,142 (254.362) -12.83% 3,685,469 3,995,615 (310,146) -7.76% 

78,372 (21,617) -27.58% 

2,773,230 2,974,247 (201,017) -6.76% 5,765.352 5,998,761 (233.409) -3.895b 

1,017,927 952.919 65,008 6.82% 2,023,128 1,924.774 98,354 5.11% 
27,523 39,186 (1 1,663) -29.76% 56,755 

ELECTRIC ENERGY ACCOUNT 
Month of: FEBRUARY 2009 -revised 5/1812009 

21 
21a 
22 
23 
23a 
2% 
24 
25 

Schedule A4 

Fuel Cost of Sys Net Gen 
Fuel Related Transactions 
Fuel Cost of Power Sold 
Fuel Cost of Purchased Power 5.514 5.514 0.000 0.00% 5.514 5.514 0.000 0.00% 
Demand 8 Non Fuel Cost of Pur Power 3.249 2.651 0.598 22.56% 3.027 2.656 0.371 13.97% 

(0.001) -0.02% Energy Payments To Qualifying Facilities 5.594 5.598 (0.004) -0.07% 5.597 5.598 
Energy Cost of Economy Purch. 
Total Fuel & Net Power Transactions 8.714 8.116 0.598 7.37% 8.497 8.121 0.376 4.63% 
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Company: FLORIDA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMPANY 
FERNANDINA BEACH DNlSlON 

PURCHASED FROM 

SCHEDULE A9 

TOTAL 5 FOR COST IF GENERATED FUEL 
FUELADJ. SAVINGS TOTAL 

(a) (b) TYPE KWH TRANS. 

SCHEDULE (000) CENTSlKWH 
PURCHASED COST (3) x (4) TOTAL & 

s COST (s)(bns) 
CENTSKWH s 

ESTIMATED: 

TOTAL 

ACTUAL: 

5 

$1,017,927 FOOTNOTE: PURCHASED POWER COSTS INCLUDE CUSTOMER. DEMAND e. ENERGY CHARGES TOTALING 

CURRENT MONTH: 
DIFFERENCE 

I 
~~ I DIFFERENCE (%) 

I I PERIODTO DATE: 
ACTUAL 
ESTIMATED 
DIFFERENCE 
DIFFERENCE (%) 


